
!

TUNISIA

ALGERIA NIGER
CHAD

SUDAN

EGYPT

LIBYA

Mediterranean SeaTripoli

36

35

34

3332
31

30

29

28 27

26

25
24

23
222120

181716
15

14

13

12

11

0 250 500125
km

Detention Centres 
where UNHCR and partners
have access *

!

Tripoli

9
8 7

6

54
321

19

11
10

UNHCR Libya – Detention centres w here UNHCR and partners have access
April 2017

Created:09 Apr 2017 Sources:UNHCR, HDX Author: UNHCR Libya Feedback:unhcr.im.libya@gmail.com Filename:unhcr_lby_detention_centres_apr2017

The boundaries and names shown and the designations used on this map do not imply official endorsement or acceptance by the United Nations.

Benghazi Tobruk

Activities conducted by UNHCR
and partners

Tripoli:
1 - Al Fallah
2 - Triq al Sika
3 - Investigation Unit Ras Hassan
4 - Investigation Unit Mitiga airport
5 - Tajoura
6 - Triq al Shook
7 - Ain Zara
8 - Abu Salim
9 - Alkhalla (Khalet al Furjan)
10 - Salah Adin
11 - Triq al Matar (Hamza)
West:
12 - Daraj
13 - Al Zintan
14 - Surman 1
15 - Surman 2 (women)
16 - Azzawya Abu Issa
17 - Azzawya Al Nasr
18 - Janzour
19 - Qasr Bin Ghasheer
20 - Tarhuna, Souk Al Ahad
21 - Al Khums
22 - Zliten
23 - Kararim (Misrata)
South:
24 - Sebha Triq al Matir
25 - Brak Shati
26 - Ubari
27 - Al Qatrun
28 - Ghat 
East:
29 - Ejdabia
30 - Al Loyfiah
31 - Almarj
32 - Albayda
33 - Shahhat
34 - Tobruk
35 - Jaghbub
36 - Alkufra

* UNHCR's presence and engagement
remains subject to change, due to the fluid
security situation.
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